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Beiliegenden Sicherheitstext beachten / Please note the enclosed safety advice

A integridade deste kit de modelismo foi testada em diversos controlos de qualidade e de peso. 
Só serão aceites reclamações mediante envio das instruções de montagem, do campo do código 
EAN retirado da embalagem de cartão e do recibo. Estamos certos de que compreenderá que só 
possamos conceder garantia relativamente aos produtos actuais que tenham sido adquiridos nos 
últimos 24 meses. Não serão aceites reclamações enviadas com custos a pagar pelo destinatário!
“Mediante pré-pagamento, pode encomendar peças individuais para alterações à construção.” 
Este serviço directo aplica-se a países como Alemanha, Benelux, Áustria, França e Grã-Bretanha. 
As reclamações provenientes de outros países serão processadas através dos respectivos 
distribuidores. Contacte o seu fornecedor.

Replacement or spare parts will continue to be available; these will incur a handling charge, 
however. Please write to: Department X Revell GmbH & Co. KG, Henschelstraße 20 - 30, 
32257 Bünde.

countries

countries

Henschelstraße 20-30, D-32257 Bünde, Allemagne ou pour la France à Revell GmbH & Co.KG, 
14B, rue du Chapeau Rouge, F-21000 Dijon, France. Ce service est actif uniquement pour les 
pays suivants: Allemagne, Benelux, Autriche, France et la Grande-Bretagne. 

Nous ne pouvons pas examiner des plaintes incomplètes.

vouloir nous envoyer un courrier avec la notice de montage, le code EAN découpé sur la 
boîte et votre ticket de caisse.

Om u een volledige tevredenheid te garanderen en om zeker te zijn dat alle nodige 
montage-onderdelen van uw maquette aanwezig zijn in de doos, heeft dit artikel diverse 
kwaliteits- en gewichtscontroles ondergaan. 
Indien u toch enige klacht zou hebben, vragen wij u de bouwhandleiding, de uit de doos 
geknipte EAN-streepjescode en de kassabon mee te zenden. Wij vragen om uw begrip dat wij 
alleen garantie kunnen geven voor artikelen die binnen een periode van de laatste 24 
maanden zijn gekocht. Onvolledige klechten kunnen niet in behandeling worden genomen. 
Onderdelen voor ombouw kunnen tegen vooruitbetaling gekocht worden. 
Het adres van onze dienst-na-verkoop: Revell GmbH & Co. KG, Abteilung X, Henschelstrasse 
20-30, 32257 Bünde, Duitsland. Deze directe service geldt alleen voor de volgende landen: 
Duitsland, Benelux, Oostenrijk, Frankrijk en Groot-Brittannië. 
Klachten afkomstig uit overige landen worden via de eventuele lokale vertegenwoordigers 
van Revell afgewikkeld. Wij verzoeken u contact op de nemen met uw winkelier.

Forma vyrobená ako majetok firmy Revell GmbH & Co. KG Nelegálne napodobovanie bude predmetom trestného stíhania.
Model je proizvela tvrtka Revell GmbH & Co. KG u ijem se vlasništvu i nalazi. Protuza ko nite imitacije podliježu kaznenom gonjenju.

D: Beiliegenden Sicherheitstext beachten und nachschlagebereit halten.
GB: Please note the enclosed safety advice and retain for future reference.
F/BE: Respecter les consignes de sécurité ci-jointes et les conserver à portée de main.
NL/BE: Houd u aan bijgaande veiligheidsinstructies en houd deze steeds bij de hand.
E: Observar y siempre tener a disposición este texto de seguridad adjunto.
I. Seguire le avvertenze di sicurezza allegate e tenerle a portata di mano.
P: Ter em atenção o texto de segurança anexo e guardá-lo para consulta.
S: Beakta bifogad säkerhetstext och håll den i beredskap.
FIN: Huomioi ja säilytä oheiset varoitukset.
DK: Overhold vedlagte sikkerhedsanvisninger og opbevar dem til evt. senere brug.

N: Ha alltid vedlagt sikkerhetstekst klar til bruk.
RUS: ëo·Î˛‰‡Ú¸ ÔËÎ‡„‡ÂÏ¸iÈ ÚeÍÒÚ ÔÓ ÚexÌËÍÂ ·eÁÓÔ‡ÒÌÓÒÚË, x‡ÌËÚ¸ Â„Ó ‚ ÎÂ„ÍÓ ‰ÓcÚÛÔÌÓÏ ÏÂÒÚÂ.
PL: Stosowaç si´ do za∏àczonej karty bezpieczeƒstwa i mieç jà stale do wglàdu.
GR: Πρ�σ��τε τις συνημμ�νες υπ�δε��εις ασ��λειας και �υλ��τε τις �τσι �στε να τις ���τε π�ντα σε δι�θ�σ� σας.
TR: Ekteki  güvenlik talimatlarını dikkate alıp, bakabileceginiz bir sekilde muafaza ediniz.
CZ: Dbejte na pfiiloÏen˘ bezpeãnostní text a mûjte jej pfiipraven˘ na dosah.
H: Vegye figyelembe és őrizze meg a mellékelt biztonsági tudnivalókat.
SI: Upoštevajte priložena varnostna navodila in jih hranite na za vse dostopnem mestu.
SK: Prosíme, v‰imnite si pripojené bezpeãnostné in‰trukcie a odloÏte si ich pre neskor‰ie pouÏitie.
HR: Pridržavajte se priloženih sigurnosnih uputa i držite ih pri ruci.
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Zu Ihrer Sicherheit!
D:
ACHTUNG: Nur für Kinder über 8 Jahre!
Benutzung unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen!
VORSICHT! 
Bauanleitung vor Gebrauch lesen, befolgen und nachschlagebereit halten!
Bausätze und Zubehör außer Reichweite von Kleinkindern (unter 36 Monaten) und
Tieren entfernt halten! Die Hände und die Werkzeuge nach dem Basteln waschen!
Bitte nur das dem Bausatz beiliegende oder in der Gebrauchsanleitung empfohlene 
Zubehör benutzen. Beim Basteln mit lösungsmittelhaltigen Produkten nicht essen,
trinken oder rauchen! Von Zündquellen fernhalten! 
Material nicht mit den Augen, Haut und Mund in Berührung bringen oder ver-
schlucken! Dämpfe nicht einatmen! Im Falle der Berührung mit dem Auge: Spüle das
Auge mit fließendem Wasser und halte dieses dabei offen. Suche umgehend ärztliche
Hilfe auf!

E:
ATENCIÓN: ¡Sólo para niños de más de 8 años! ¡Utilizar sólo bajo la supervisión de
un adulto!
¡CUIDADO! Leer atentamente las instrucciones de uso antes de la utilización,
seguirlas minuciosamente y mantenerlas siempre a mano para cualquier consulta.
Mantener los kit de piezas fuera del alcance de niños (menores de 3 años) y de 
animales. Después de haber realizado trabajos, es necesario lavar las herramientas
y las manos. Les rogamos utilicen exclusivamente los accesorios que se incluyen en
el kit o los recomendados en las instrucciones.
Al efectuar trabajos de bricolaje con productos que contengan disolvente, no comer,
beber, ni fumar. Mantenerse alejado de cualquier fuente de calor. El producto no debe
ponerse en contacto con los ojos, la piel ni la boca. No inhalar los vapores. En caso
de contacto con los ojos: enjuagar el ojo afectado con agua corriente, manteniéndolo
abierto durante la operación. ¡Busque de inmediato atención médica!

P:
ATENÇÃO: só para crianças com mais de 8 anos!
Utilizar apenas sob a vigilância de adultos.
CUIDADO! Antes de utilizar o kit de montagem, leia as instruções com atenção, siga-as e
mantenha-as sempre à mão para consulta.
Guardar os conjuntos de montagem e acessórios fora do alcance de crianças (de idade 
inferior a 36 meses) e animais. Lavar as mãos e as ferramentas depois de um trabalho.
Utilize apenas os acessórios que acompanham o kit de montagem ou os recomendados nas
instruções de utilização. Não coma, beba ou fume durante os trabalhos com produtos que
contenham solventes. Mantenha-se afastado de fontes de ignição. Não toque com o 
material nos olhos, na pele ou na boca, nem o ingira. Não inspire os vapores. Em caso de
contacto com os olhos, lave-os sob água corrente, mantendo as pálpebras abertas.
Consulte imediatamente um médico!

N:
ADVARSEL: Kun for barn over 8 år! 
Må bare benyttes under oppsikt av voksne.
OBS: Studer byggeveiledningen godt før bruken, følg den skritt for skritt og oppbevar
den for eventuell senere bruk. Hold byggesett og tilbehør utenfor rekkevidden av
småbarn (under 36 måneder) og dyr. Vask hender og verktøy godt hver gang du er
ferdig med å bygge. Bruk kun tilbehør som følger med settet, eller tilbehør som 
anbefales brukt ifølge bruksveiledningen.
Ikke spis, drikk eller røyk mens du arbeider med løsemiddelholdige produkter. Hold
lett antennelige materialer borte fra åpen flamme. Pass på at du ikke får materialet
på huden, i øynene eller i munnen, og ikke svelger det. Damper må ikke innåndes.
Ved berøring med øynene: Skyll øynene med rennende vann og hold dem åpne 
samtidig. Oppsøk lege omgående!

Safety advice VERSION: 07/2007

GB: WARNING!
• Contains paint and glue; only suitable for children aged 8 and above
• Children should be supervised by an adult. CAUTION!
• Read instructions thoroughly before use. Follow them and retain them for future reference.

SAFETY GUIDELINES:
• Keep children under 3 years of age and animals away from the area of use.
• Contains chemicals: store well out of reach of young children
• Wash hands thoroughly after use.
• Clean all equipment after use.
• Do not use parts which are not supplied as part of this kit, nor equipment which is
   not recommended for use in the instructions.
• Do not eat, drink or smoke while working with solvent based products.
• Flammable. Keep away from sources of ignition.
• Avoid contact with skin, eyes and mouth.
• Do not inhale fumes.
• In case of contact with eyes: keeping the eye(s) open, rinse thoroughly with
   running water and seek immediate medical attention.

NL/BE:
OPGELET: uitsluitend geschikt voor kinderen ouder dan 8 jaar! Alleen gebruiken onder
toezicht van een volwassen persoon.
VEILIGHEIDSVOORSCHRIFTEN! Lees vóór het gebruik de handleiding, volg deze op en houd
ze voor het eventuele naslaan binnen handbereik.
Bouwdozen en hulpmiddelen buiten bereik houden van kleine kinderen (onder 36 maan-
den) en dieren. Was na het knutselen de handen en het gereedschap. Gebruik alleen de
hulpmiddelen die zijn meegeleverd of die in de gebruiksaanwijzing worden geadviseerd.
Tijdens het werken met producten zoals lijm, verf of op basis van oplosmiddelen: niet eten,
drinken of roken. Uit de buurt van ontstekingshaarden houden.Het materiaal niet in con-
tact brengen met ogen,huid en mond en niet inslikken.Dampen niet inademen.Bij con-
tact met de ogen: met stromend water uitspoelen en het oog hierbij open houden.On-
middellijk een arts consulteren!

I:
ATTENZIONE! E'PERMESSO L'USO AI BAMBINI SOPRA GLI 8 ANNI!
Da usare solo sotto la sorveglianza di persone adulte!
IMPORTANTE ! Leggere attentamente le istruzioni d'uso, seguirle rigorosamente e
tenerle sempre a portata di mano per una rapida consultazione.
Tenere i kits di montaggio e gli accessori lontani dalla portata dei bambini (sotto i 36
mesi) e degli animali. Lavarsi le mani e gli attrezzi alla fine di ogni assemblaggio.
Adoperare solo gli accessori inclusi nella confezione oppure quelli consigliati nelle
istruzioni d'uso. Non mangiare, bere o fumare durante l’assemblaggio di parti 
contenenti solventi. Tenere i kits lontani da fonti di calore. Non portare il materiale a
contatto con gli occhi, la pelle o la bocca; non ingerirlo. Non aspirare i vapori. In caso
di contatto con gli occhi: sciacquare con acqua corrente tenendo le palpebre ben
aperte. Consultare immediatamente un medico! 

FIN:
HUOMIO: Tarkoitettu ainoastaan yli 8-vuotiaille.
Käytettävä vain aikuisen henkilön valvonnassa.
VARO! Lue ohjeet ennen askartelun aloittamista, noudata niitä ja pidä ne aina ulottuvilla. Pidä
rakennussarja ja -tarvikkeet pikkulasten (alle 36 kk:n ikäisten) ja eläinten ulottumattomissa.
Pese kädet ja työkalut käytön jälkeen. Käytä ainoastaan rakennussarjaan kuuluvia tai 
käyttöohjeessa suositeltuja tarvikkeita. Älä syö, juo tai tupakoi käyttäessäsi liuotinpitoisia
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tuotteita. Eristettävä sytytyslähteistä. Vältettävä materiaalin joutumista silmiin, iholle tai
suuhun. Ei saa niellä. Vältettävä höyryjen hengittämistä. Roiskeet silmistä huuhdeltava
juoksevalla vedellä silmäluomet avoimina ja mentävä lääkäriin.

F/BE:
ATTENTION : produits destinés uniquement aux enfants à partir de 8 ans et uniquement sous
la surveillance d’adultes !
INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ : bien lire et suivre les instructions de montage avant utilisa-
tion et conserver cette notice pour une éventuelle consultation ultérieure.
Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans car contient de petites pièces susceptibles
d’être ingérées. Se laver les mains et nettoyer les outils après le montage. N’utiliser que
les accessoires contenus dans le set de montage ou conseillés dans le manuel d’utilisa-
tion.
Ne pas manger, boire ou fumer pendant l’utilisation de produits comme la colle, la peinture,
etc., car ils contiennent des solvants. Conserver à l’écart de toute flamme ou source d’étin-
celles. Eviter le contact avec les yeux, la peau et la bouche. Ne pas ingérer. Ne pas respi-
rer les vapeurs. En cas de contact avec les yeux, laver à l’eau claire en gardant l’œil ouvert
et consulter immédiatement un médecin!

S: 
OBS! Endast för barn över 8 år! Byggsatserna får endast användas under uppsikt av
en vuxen person.
OBS! Läs bygganvisningen innan du börjar, följ den noga och håll den i beredskap.
Förvara byggsatser och tillbehör utom räckhåll för småbarn (under 3 år) och djur.
Tvätta händer och verktyg efter arbetet. Använd bara de tillbehör som ingår i
byggsatsen eller som rekommenderas i bruksanvisningen. Ät inte, drick inte eller
rök inte under hanteringen av produkter som innehåller lösningsmedel. Förvaras
åtskilt från antändningskällor. Undvik kontakt med ögonen, huden och munnen. Får
ej förtäras. Undvik inandning av ånga. Vid kontakt med ögonen, spola genast med
mycket vatten och kontakta läkare.

DK:
OBS! Kun for børn over 8 år! Modelbygning må kun finde sted under opsyn af en voksen person.
OBS! Læs byggevejledningen før brug, følg den og hav den hele tiden ved hånden. Byggesæt
og tilbehør holdes uden for små børns rækkevidde (så længe de er under 3 år) samt uden for
dyrs rækkevidde. Hænder og værktøj vaskes efter arbejdet. Brug venligst kun det tilbehør, der
følger med byggesættet eller er anbefalet i brugsanvisningen. Lad være med at spise, ryge
eller drikke, når der arbejdes med produkter, der indeholder opløsningsmidler. Holdes væk fra
antændelseskilder - Rygning forbudt. Undgå kontakt med øjne, huden eller munden. Må ikke
synkes. Undgå indånding af dampe. Kommer stoffet i øjnene, skylles straks grundigt med
vand og læge kontaktes.
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FIGYELEM: 8 éven aluli gyermekeknek nem ajánlott!
Kizárólag felnŒt felügyelete mellett használható.
VIGYÁZAT! Az útmutatót az összeállítás elŒtt olvassa el, kövesse az
utasításokat, és tartsa kéznél.
Az építŒelemeket és tartozékokat kisgyermekektŒl (36 hónap alatt) és
háziállatoktól távol kell tartani. A kezét és szerszámokat a barkácsolás
után meg kell mosni. Kérjük, csak az építŒelemek mellett található, vagy
a használati útmutatóban ajánlott tartozékokat használja. Ha barká-
csoláskor oldószert tartalmazó termékeket használ, akkor nem szabad
enni, inni vagy dohányozni! Gyújtóforrásoktól távol tartandó! Az anyag
nem kerülhet szembe, bŒrre és szájba, ill. azt nem szabad lenyelni! Az
anyag szembe kerülése esetén: Folyó vízzel kell kiöblíteni, és közben
nyitva kell tartani a szemet. Azonnal kérjen orvosi segítséget!

Zu Ihrer Sicherheit! Safety advice VERSION: 05/2009
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Vor dem Zusammensetzen gut durchlesen!
07383

Read before you start!
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FIN: HUOMIO: Lue rakennusohjeet huolellisesti ennen kokoamista. Jokainen osa on numeroitu (1). Huomioi osien oikea asennusjärjestys.
Tarvittavat työkalut: veitsi ja viila osien ylimääräisten purseitten poistamiseen (2), kuminauha, teippiä ja pyykkipoikia yhteenliimattujen osien
paikallaan pitämiseksi (3). Puhdista muoviosat miedolla pesuaineliuoksella ja anna niiden kuivua itsestään, jotta maali ja siirtokuvat tarttuvat
niihin paremmin. Tarkasta ennen liimausta, että osat sopivat toisiinsa; levitä liimaa säästeliäästi. Poista kromaus ja maali liimapinnoista.
Maalaa pienet osat ennen kuin irrotat ne pidinraameista (4) (5). Anna maalin kuivua kunnolla ennen kuin jatkat kokoamista. Leikkaa
jokainen siirtokuva erikseen irti ja upota lämpimään veteen n. 20 sekunniksi. Irrota kuvio paperiin merkitystä kohdasta painamalla samalla
imupaperi kuvion toista puolta vasten.

RUS: ÇÌËÏ‡ÌËÂ: èÂÂ‰ Ò·ÓÍÓÈ ıÓÓ¯Ó ÔÓ˜ËÚ‡Ú¸ ÛÍÓ‚Ó‰ÒÚ‚Ó ÔÓ ÏÓÌÚ‡ÊÛ. ä‡Ê‰‡fl ‰ÂÚ‡Î¸ ÔÓÌÛÏÂÓ-
‚‡Ì‡ (1). ëÓ·Î˛‰‡Ú¸ ÔÓÒÎÂ‰Ó‚‡ÚÂÎ¸ÌÓÒÚ¸ ÏÓÌÚ‡Ê‡. çÂÓ·ıÓ‰ËÏ˚Â ‡·Ó˜ËÂ ËÌÒÚÛÏÂÌÚ˚: ÌÓÊ Ë Ì‡ÔËÎ¸-
ÌËÍ ‰Îfl Á‡˜ËÒÚÍË ‰ÂÚ‡ÎÂÈ (2); ÂÁËÌÓ‚‡fl ÎÂÌÚ‡, ÍÎÂÈÍ‡fl ÎÂÌÚ‡ Ë Á‡ÊËÏ˚ ‰Îfl ÒÛ¯ÍË ·ÂÎ¸fl ‰Îfl ÔËÊË-
Ï‡ÌËfl ÒÍÎÂË‚‡ÂÏ˚ı ÓÚ‰ÂÎ¸Ì˚ı ‰ÂÚ‡ÎÂÈ (3). ÑÂÚ‡ÎË ËÁ ÔÎ‡ÒÚËÍ‡ Ó˜ËÒÚËÚ¸ ‚ ‡ÒÚ‚ÓÂ Ïfl„ÍÓ„Ó ÏÓ˛˘Â„Ó
ÒÂ‰ÒÚ‚‡ Ë ‚˚ÒÛ¯ËÚ¸ Ì‡ ‚ÓÁ‰ÛıÂ ‰Îfl ÚÓ„Ó, ˜ÚÓ·˚ Í‡ÒÍ‡ Ë ÔÂÂ‚Ó‰Ì˚Â Í‡ÚËÌÍË ÎÛ˜¯Â ÔËÎËÔ‡ÎË. èÂÂ‰
ÔËÍÎÂË‚‡ÌËÂÏ ÔÓ‚ÂËÚ¸, ÔÓ‰ıÓ‰flÚ ÎË ‰ÂÚ‡ÎË; ÍÎÂÈ Ì‡ÌÓÒËÚ¸ ˝ÍÓÌÓÏÌÓ. ïÓÏ Ë Í‡ÒÍÛ Û‰‡ÎËÚ¸ Ò
ÔÓ‚ÂıÌÓÒÚÂÈ ÒÍÎÂË‚‡ÌËfl. çÂ·ÓÎ¸¯ËÂ ‰ÂÚ‡ÎË ÔÓÍ‡ÒËÚ¸ ÔÂÂ‰ ÚÂÏ, Í‡Í ÓÌË ·Û‰ÛÚ Û‰‡ÎÂÌ˚ ËÁ ‡ÏÓÍ (4)
(5). ä‡ÒÍÛ ÌÂÓ·ıÓ‰ËÏÓ ıÓÓ¯Ó ÔÓÒÛ¯ËÚ¸, ÚÓÎ¸ÍÓ ÔÓÒÎÂ ˝ÚÓ„Ó ÔÓ‰ÓÎÊ‡Ú¸ Ò·ÓÍÛ. ä‡Ê‰Û˛
ÒÓÓÚ‚ÂÚÒÚ‚Û˛˘Û˛ ÔÂÂ‚Ó‰ÌÛ˛ Í‡ÚËÌÍÛ ÓÚ‰ÂÎ¸ÌÓ ‚˚ÂÁ‡Ú¸ Ë ÔËÏÂÌÓ Ì‡ 20 ÒÂÍÛÌ‰ ÓÍÛÌÛÚ¸ ‚ ÚÂÔÎÛ˛
‚Ó‰Û. ç‡ Ó·ÓÁÌ‡˜ÂÌÌÓÏ ÏÂÒÚÂ Í‡ÚËÌÍÛ ÓÚ‰ÂÎËÚ¸ ÓÚ ·ÛÏ‡„Ë Ë ÔËÊ‡Ú¸ ÔÓÏÓÍ‡ÚÂÎ¸ÌÓÈ ·ÛÏ‡„ÓÈ.

PL: UWAGA: Przed sk∏adaniem przeczytaç dok∏adnie instrukcj´ monta˝u. Ka˝da cz´Êç jest ponu-
merowana (1). Zwróciç uwag´ na kolejnoÊç przeprowadzania poszczególnych punktów
monta˝owych. Potrzebne narz´dzia: nó˝ oraz pilnik do usuni´cia zadziorów z poszczególnych ele-
mentów (2); taÊma gumowa, taÊma klejàca, klamerki do bielizny dla przytrzymania sklejonych ele-
mentów (3). Wymyç plastikowe cz´Êci w wodzie z delikatnym Êrodkiem myjàcym oraz osuszyç na powi-
etrzu, aby zapewniç lepszà przylepnoÊç farby oraz kalkomanii. Sprawdziç przed przyklejaniem, czy
dane elementy pasujà do siebie; nanosiç klej oszcz´dnie. Usunàç chrom oraz farb´ z powierzchni
przeznaczonych do klejenia. Ma∏e elementy pomalowaç jeszcze przed wyci´ciem z ramki (4) (5). Farb´
dobrze wysuszyç, dopiero potem kontynuowaç sk∏adanie cz´Êci. Wyciàç pojedynczo ka˝dy z motywów
kalkomanii i zanurzyç na 20 sekund w ciep∏ej wodzie. Âciàgnàç motyw z papieru na oznaczone miejsce
i docisnàç bibu∏à.

TR: D‹KKAT: Birlefltirmeden önce montaj talimat›n› iyice okuyun. Her parça numaraland›r›lm›flt›r (1). Montaj
ad›mlar› s›ras›na dikkat edin. Gerekli tak›mlar: Parçalar›n çapa¤›n› almak için b›çak ve e¤e (2); lastik bant,
yap›flt›r›lm›fl parçalar› bir arada tutmak için yap›flt›rma band› ve çamafl›r mandal› (3). Plastik parçalar›
yumuflak bir detarjan ile temizleyin, boya ve ç›kartmalar›n daha iyi yap›flmas› için, aç›k havada kurutun.
Yap›flt›rmadan önce parçalar›n uyup uymad›¤›n› kontrol edin; yap›flkan› idareli bir flekilde sürün. Krom ve
boyay› yap›flt›rma yüzeylerinden temizleyin. ‹skeletten sökmeden önce, küçük parçalar› boyay›n (4) (5).
Boyay› iyice kurumaya b›rak›n, sonra montaja devam edin. Her ç›kartma motifini tek tek kesin ve yaklafl›k 
20 saniye s›cak suya dald›r›n. Motifi iflaretlenen yere ka¤›ttan itin ve silme ka¤›d› ile bast›r›n.

CZ: POZOR: Pfied sestavením dÛkladnû proãíst návod k sestavení. KaÏd˘ díl je oãíslován (1).
Dbejte na pofiadí montáÏních krokÛ. Potfiebné nástroje: NÛÏ a pilník k odstranûní v˘ronkÛ na dílech (2);
pryÏová páska, lepicí páska a kolíãky na prádlo pro pfiidrÏování lepen˘ch jednotliv˘ch dílÛ (3). Díly z
plastické hmoty vyãistit v roztoku jemného pracího prostfiedku a nechat vyschnout na vzduchu, za
úãelem zaji‰tûní lep‰í pfiilnavosti barevného nátûru a obtiskÛ. Pfied nalepením zkontrolovat, zdali díly
lícují; lepidlo naná‰et úspornû. Chróm a barvu na lepen˘ch plochách odstranit. Malé díly natfiít pfied
jejich odstranûním z rámu (4) (5). Barvy nechat dobfie proschnout, teprve potom pokraãovat v ses-
tavení. KaÏd˘ motiv obtisku jednotlivû vyfiíznout a ponofiit do teplé vody na dobu pfiibliÏnû 
20 sekund. Motiv na oznaãeném místû z papíru odsunout a pfiitlaãit pomocí stíracího papíru.

H: FIGYELEM: Az útmutatót gondosan olvassa át az összeállítás el tt. Minden alkatrészt egy szám jelöl
(1). Ügyeljen a szerelési lépések sorrendjére. Szükséges szerszámok: kés és reszel  az alkatrészek sor-
játlanításához (2); gumiszalag, ragasztószalag és ruhacsipesz az összeragasztott alkatrészekhez (3). A
m anyag alkatrészeket lágy mosószeres oldatban tisztítsa, majd a leveg n hagyja megszáradni, hogy a
festékbevonat és a matricák jobban tapadjanak. A felragasztás el tt ellen rizze, hogy az alkatrészek
összeillenek-e. A ragasztót mindig vékony rétegben vigye fel. Távolítsa el a krómot és festéket a ragasz-
tandó felületekr l.. A kisméret  alkatrészeket a keretb l történ  eltávolítás el tt fesse le (4) (5). A fes-
tékeket hagyja alaposan megszáradni, az összeszerelést csak ezután szabad folytatni. Minden matrica-
motívumot egyesével vágjon ki és kb. 20 másodpercre áztassa meleg vízbe. A motívumot a megjelölt
helyen húzza le a papírról és itatóspapírral nyomja a felületre.

SI: OPOZORILO: pred sestavljanjem dobro preberite navodila za sestavljanje. Vsak del je posebej označen (1).
Upoštevajte vrstni red posameznih korakov sestavljanja. Orodje, ki ga potrebujete: nož in pilo da ločite
posamezne dele (2), gumijasti trak, lepilni trak in ščipalke, za perilo, za zalepljene dele (3). Plastične dele
sperite z blagim sredstvom za pomivanje in jih posušite na zraku. Tako se bodo barva in sličice bolje prijele
na površino. Pred lepljenjem je potrebno preveriti, če se posamezni deli ujemajo. Ne nanašajte preveč lepila.
Na mestih kjer boste nanesli lepilo morate odstraniti barvo in krom. Manjše dele je potrebno najprej pobarvati
in šele nato odstraniti iz okvirja (4) (5). Pustite, da se barva dobro posuši in šele nato nadaljujte s sestavljan-
jem. Vsako sličico morate posebej izrezati in potopiti v toplo vodo za pribl. 20 sekund. Na določenem mestu
odstranite sličico iz papirja in s pomočjo pivnika dobro pritisnite sličico na površino.

SK: Pozor: Preãítajte si in‰trukcie e‰te pred zaãatím stavby. KaÏd˘ diel je oãíslovan˘ (1). DodrÏujte urãenú násled-
nosÈ stavebn˘ch krokov. Potrebné nástroje: nôÏ a pilník pre odstránenie dielov z rámãeka (2), gumená páska, lepia-
ca páska a ‰tipce na bielizeÀ pre stlaã enie dielov k sebe po nanesení lepidla (3). Oãistite plastové diely v slabom
odmasÈovacom roztoku a nechajte dobre vysu‰iÈ, aby farby a nálepky priºnuli lep‰ie. Pred nanesením lepidla
vyskú‰ajte, ãi diely pasujú k sebe dobre, lepidlo naná‰ajte ‰etrne. OdstráÀte chróm a farbu z kontaktn˘ch miest pri
lepení. Nafarbite malé diely e‰te pred ich odstránením z rámãeka a prilepením (4) (5). Nechajte farby dobre vyschnúÈ,
a aÏ potom pokraãujte v stavbe. Vystrihnite kaÏdú nálepku samostatne a vloÏte do teplej vody na pribliÏne 20 sekúnd.
PresuÀte nálepku z podkladového papiera na poÏadované miesto na modeli, potom ju opatrne pritlaãte k povrchu a
vysu‰te.

HR: Pozor: Svaki dio je numeriran (1). Pridržavajte se redoslijeda pri montaži. Potreban Vam je

sljede i alat: nož i turpijica za skidanje dijelova i odstranjivanje ostataka sa njih (2) gumica, ljepljiva

traka i štipaljke za pri vrš ivanje zalijepljenih dijelova (3). Operite plasti ne dijelove u blagom 

deterdžentu i ostavite ih na zraku da se osuše. Na taj e na in boja i naljepnice bolje prianjati.

Proverite prije lijepljenja da li dijelovi odgovaraju, nanesite tanak sloj ljepila, odstranite krom i boju

sa površina koje se lijepe. Premažite bojom sitne dijelove još prije nego ih skinete sa okvira (4) 

(5). Nastavite sa sastavljanjem dijelova tek kad se boja sasvim osuši. Izrežite svaku naljepnicu

pojedina no i držite je otprilike 20 sekundi u toploj vodi. Skinite motiv sa papira na obilježenom

mjestu i pritisnite ga upija em.

D: Achtung: Jedes Teil ist numeriert (1). Reihenfolge der Montageschritte beachten. Benötigte Werkzeuge: Messer und Feile zum Entfernen und
Entgraten der Teile (2) Gummiband, Klebeband und Wäscheklammern zum Zusammenhalten der geklebten Einzelteile (3). Plastikteile in einer
milden Waschmittellösung reinigen und an der Luft trocknen, damit der Farbanstrich und die Abziehbilder besser haften. Vor dem Ankleben
prüfen ob Teile passen, Klebstoff sparsam auftragen Chrom und Farbe an den Klebeflächen entfernen. Kleine Teile anstreichen, bevor sie vom
Rahmen entfernt werden (4) (5). Farben gut durchtrocknen lassen, erst dann den Zusammenbau fortsetzen. Jedes Abziehbildmotiv einzeln
ausschneiden und ca. 20 Sekunden in warmes Wasser tauchen. Das Motiv an der bezeichneten Stelle vom Papier abschieben und mit
Löschpapier andrücken. 

NL/BE: OPGELET: Voor de montage eerst goed de handleiding lezen. Elk onderdeel is genummerd (1). Let op de montagevolgorde. Benodigd
gereedschap: mes en vijl voor het afbramen van de onderdelen (2); elastiekjes, plakband en wasknijpers voor het bij elkaar houden van de 
gelijmde onderdelen (3). Plastic onderdelen met een zacht afwasmiddel reinigen en vanzelf laten drogen, zodat de verf en de overdrukplaat-
jes beter hechten. Controleer voor het lijmen of de onderdelen passen; lijm dun opbrengen. Chroom en verf van de lijmvlakken verwijderen.
Kleine onderdelen verven voordat ze van het raam worden verwijderd (4) (5). Verf goed laten drogen, dan pas verdergaan met de montage.
Elk overdrukplaatje afzonderlijk uitsnijden en ca. 20 sec. in warm water dopen. De decal op de aangegeven plaats van het papier schuiven en
met vloeipapier aandrukken.

GB: ATTENTION: Read the instructions thoroughly prior to assembly. Each component is numbered (1). Adhere to specified sequence of assem-
bly. Tools required: knife and file for removal of components from frame (2); rubber band, adhesive tape and clothes pegs for clamping com-
ponents together after applying adhesive (3). Clean plastic components in a mild detergent solution and allow to air-dry so that paint and trans-
fers adhere better. Prior to applying adhesive, check to see whether the components fit together; apply adhesive sparingly. Remove chrome
and paint from the contact surfaces. Paint small components before removing them from the frame (4) (5). Allow paint to dry well, and only
then continue to assemble. Cut out each transfer individually and immerse in warm water for approx. 20 seconds. Slide transfer off paper and
into designated position, then press on with blotting paper.

F/BE: ATTENTION : lire attentivement la notice de montage avant de commencer. Chaque pièce est numérotée (1). Respectez l'ordre des
opérations. Outils nécessaires : couteau et lime pour ébarber les pièces (2); élastiques, ruban adhésif et pinces à linge pour maintenir les
pièces collées (3). Nettoyer les pièces en matière plastique dans une solution nettoyante douce et faites-les sécher à l'air afin que la pein-
ture et les décalcomanies tiennent mieux. Avant de mettre la colle, vérifiez le bon emboîtement des pièces; mettez peu de colle. Enlevez le
chrome et la peinture des surfaces de collage. Peignez les petites pièces  avant de les détacher de la grappe (4)(5). Laissez bien sécher la
peinture avant de poursuivre l'assemblage. Découpez chaque décalcomanie séparément et plongez-la dans de l'eau chaude pendant 20 sec-
ondes environ. A l'endroit marqué, faites glisser le motif pour le séparer du papier et pressez-le avec du papier buvard.

E: ¡Atención! Antes de comenzar con el ensamblaje, leer detenidamente las instrucciones. Cada pieza va numerada (1). Téngase en cuenta
el orden de operaciones  del ensamblaje. Herramientas necesarias: Cuchilla y lima para desbarbar las piezas (2). Cintas de goma, cinta adhe-
siva y pinzas de ropa para sujetar las piezas pegadas (3). Lavar las piezas de plástico en una solución de detergente suave y dejar que se
sequen al aire para mejorar así la adhesión de la pintura y de las calcomanías. Antes de aplicar el pegamento comprobar si las piezas quedan
correctamente adaptadas. Aplicar el pegamento sin excederse. Alejar de las superficies de pegado el cromado y la pintura. Pintar las piezas
pequeñas antes de desprenderlas de su sujeción (4) (5). Antes de proseguir con el ensamblaje, dejar que se seque bien la pintura. Recortar
las calcomanías una por una y sumergirlas durante unos 20 segundos en agua caliente. Deslizar del papel la calcomanía en el lugar ade-
cuado y apretarla colocando encima de ella papel secante.

I: ATTENZIONE: Prima dell'assemblaggio leggere attentamente le istruzioni di montaggio. Ogni pezzo è numerato (1). Tener presente la
successione delle fasi di assemblaggio. Attrezzi necessari: coltello e lima per togliere la sbavatura dai pezzi (2), nastro adesivo e mollette
da bucato per tenere insieme i pezzi singoli dopo averli incollati (3). Lavare i particolari in plastica con un detergente delicato e lasciarli
asciugare all'aria, per una migliore adesione dello strato di colore e della figura decalcabile. Prima di incollare, verificare che i pezzi si
abbinino bene tra di loro; applicare il collante con parsimonia. Togliere cromo e colore dalle superfici da incollare. Dipingere i piccoli acces-
sori sul supporto prima di rimuoverli (4) (5). Far seccare bene la vernice prima di proseguire con l'assemblaggio. Ritagliare singolarmente
ogni figura ed immergerla in acqua tiepida per 20 secondi circa. Applicare il motivo nella posizione segnata e tamponarlo con carta assor-
bente.

S: OBS! Läs igenom instruktionerna noggrant före montering. Varenda detalj är numrerad (1). V g beakta följden i sammansätt nings stegen.
Verktyg, som du kommer att behöva : kniv och fil för att skrapa detaljerna rena (2), gummiringar, tejp och klädnypor för att hålla samman
de limmade detaljerna (3). Rengör plastdetaljerna i en mild tvättmedellösning och torka dem i luften för att lack och dekaler skall hålla bät-
tre. Kolla, om detaljerna passar ihop innan du klistrar dem och använd limmet sparsamt. Avlägsna krom och lack från ytorna, som kommer
att limmas ihop. Måla de små detaljerna innan du avlägsnar dem från ramen (4) (5). Låt lacket torka ordentligt innan du fortsätter med mon-
teringen. Skär av varje dekalmotiv enskilt och doppa det i varmt vatten i ca 20 sekunder. Flytta motivet bort från papperet genom att trycka
vid det angivna stället och tryck fast med läskpapper.

DK: BEMÆRK: Inden sammensætningen påbegyndes, skal byggevejledningen læses godt igennem. Hver del er nummereret (1). Rækkefølgen
af monteringstrinnene skal overholdes. Nødvendigt værktøj: Kniv og fil til afgratning af delene (2); gummibånd, tape og tøjklemmer til at
holde de klæbede (3) enkeltdele sammen. Plastikdelene renses i en mild sæbelud og lufttørres så malingen og overføringsbillederne bedre
kan hæfte. Inden påførelsen kontrolleres om delene passer; limen påføres sparsommeligt. Krom og farve fjernes fra klæbefladerne. De små
dele males inden de fjernes fra rammen (4) (5). Lad farven tørre godt inden sammensætningen fortsættes. Overføringsbilledernes motiver
skæres ud enkeltvis og dyppes ca. 20 sek. i varmt vand. Skub motivet fra papiret og tryk det fast med trækpapir.

GR: ΠΡ�Σ��Η: Πριν τη συναρμ�λ�γηση, δια��στε καλ� τις �δηγ�ες. Κ�θε ε��ρτημα ε�ναι αριθμημ�-
ν� (1). Πρ�σ��τε τη σειρ� "των �ημ�των" συναρμ�λ�γησης. Απαιτ�$μενα εργαλε�α: μα%α�ρι και λ�μα
για τη λε�ανση των ε�αρτημ�των (2), λαστι%�νια ταιν�α, κ�λλητικ& ταιν�α και μανταλ�κια για τη
συγκρ�τηση των κ�λλημ�νων μεμ�νωμ�νων ε�αρτημ�των (3). Καθαρ�στε τα πλαστικ� ε�αρτ&ματα
μ�σα σε �να "μαλακ�" καθαριστικ� δι�λυμα και στεγν'στε τα στ�ν α�ρα, 'στε να υπ�ρ�ει καλ$τερη
πρ�σ*υση τ�υ %ρ'ματ�ς και των %αλκ�μανι'ν. Πριν τ� κ�λλημα, ελ�γ�τε αν ταιρι�+�υν μετα�$ τ�υς
τα ε�αρτ&ματα. Επαλε�ψτε �ικ�ν�μικ� την κ�λλα. Απ�μακρ$νετε απ� τις επι*�νειες επικ�λλησης,
%ρ'μι� και �α*&. Β�ψτε τα μικρ� ε�αρτ&ματα, πριν απ�μακρυνθ�$ν απ� τ� πλα�σι� (4) (5). Α*&στε να
στεγν'σ�υν καλ� τα %ρ'ματα και $στερα συνε%�στε τη συναρμ�λ�γηση. Κ�ψτε �ε%ωριστ� τ� κ�θε
μ�τ��� των %αλκ�μανι'ν και ��υτ&�τε τ� σε +εστ� νερ� για περ. 20 δευτερ�λεπτα. Απ�μακρ$νετε τ�
μ�τ��� απ� τ� %αρτ�, στ� σημαδεμ�ν� σημε�� και πι�στε τ� με τ� στ�υπ�%αρτ�.

N: OBS! Les nøye igjennom monteringsanvisningen før sammenbyggingen. Hver del er nummerert (1). Følg rekkefølgen på monteringstrinnene.
Nødvendig verktøy: Kniv og fil for fjerning av grader på delene (2), gummibånd, tape og klesklyper for å holde sammen de limede enkeltdelene (3).
Rengjør plastdelene i mildt såpevann og la dem lufttørke, slik at fargen og bildene sitter bedre. Før pålimingen må det kontrolleres om delene passer:
Ta på litt lim. Fjern krom og farge på klebeflatene. Mal de små delene før de fjernes fra rammen (4) (5). La fargene tørke godt før sammenmon-
teringen fortsettes. Skjær ut hvert av motivene for seg og legg dem i varmt vann i ca. 20 sekunder. Skyv motivet fra papiret på det merkede stedet og
trykk på med trekkpapir.

P: ATENÇÃO: Antes de iniciar a montagem leia atentamente o manual de construção. Todas as partes componentes são numeradas (1). Atentar
para a sequência das etapas de montagem. Ferramentas necessárias: Faca e lixa para aparar a rebarba das peças (2), elástico, fita adesiva e
molas de roupa para sustentar as peças (3) durante a colagem. As peças de matéria plástica devem ser limpas numa solução fraca de deter-
gente e secas ao ar, de forma que a demão de tinta e os decalques tenham uma boa adesão. Antes de colar, verificar se as peças encaixam;
utilizar a cola em pequena quantidade. Eliminar o cromado e a tinta das superfícies a serem coladas. Não passar cola nas peças que ainda se
encontram fixas na grade de matéria plástica. Pintar as peças pequenas antes de retirá-las da grade (4) (5). Deixar a tinta secar completa-
mente para depois continuar com a montagem. Cortar separadamente cada um dos decalques e mergulhá-los em água morna durante aprox-
imadamente 20 segundos. Decalcar os motivos do papel na posição indicada e secar com mata-borrão.
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Benötigte Farben / Used Colors

Neem a.u.b. de volgende symbolen in acht, die in de onderstaande bouwfasen worden gebruikt.
Por favor, preste atenção aos símbolos que seguem pois os mesmos serão usados nas próximas etapas de montagem.
Observera: Nedanstående symboler används i monteringsbeskrivningen.
Læg venligst mærke til følgende symboler, som benyttes i de følgende byggefaser.

Παρακαλ� πρ�σ��τε τα παρακ�τω σ�μ��λα, τα �π��α �ρησιμ�π�ι��νται στις παρακ�τω �αθμ�δες συναρμ�λ�γησης.
Dbejte prosím na dále uvedené symboly, které se pouÏívají v následujících konstrukãních stupních.
Bodite pozorni na simbole, ki se uporabljajo pri posameznih korakih sestavljanja.
Prosíme, v‰imnite si nasledujúce symboly, ktoré sú pouÏité v nasledujúcich stavebn˘ch krokoch.
Molimo Vas da obratite pažnji na sljede e simbole, koji se koriste na sljede im stupnjevima izrade.
Riad’te sa symbolmi, ktoré sú použité v jednotlivých krokoch stavby.

Kleben
Glue
Coller
Lijmen
Engomar
Colar
Incollare
Limmas 
Liimaa
Limes
Lim
äÎÂËÚ¸
Przykleiç
κ�λλημα
Yap›flt›rma
Lepení
ragasztás
Lepiti
Prilepte
lijepite

Benötigte Farben Peintures nécessaires Pinturas necesarias Colori necessari Tarvittavat värit Nødvendige farver Potrzebne kolory Gerekli renkler Szükséges színek. Potrebné farby
Required colours Benodigde kleuren Tintas necessárias Använda färger Du trenger følgende farger çÂÓ·ıÓ‰ËÏ˚Â Í‡ÒÍË Απαιτ��μενα �ρ�ματα Potfiebné barvy Potrebne barve        potrebne boje

Gleichen Vorgang auf der gegenüberliegenden Seite wiederholen
Repeat same procedure on opposite side
Opérer de la même façon sur l’autre face
Dezelfde handeling herhalen aan de tegenoverliggende kant
Realizar el mismo procedimiento en el lado opuesto
Repetir o mesmo procedimento utilizado no lado oposto
Stessa procedura sul lato opposto
Upprepa proceduren på motsatta sidan
Toista sama toimenpide kuten viereisellä sivulla
Det samme arbejde gentages på den modsatliggende side
Gjenta prosedyren på siden tvers overfor
èÓ‚ÚÓflÚ¸ Ú‡ÍÛ˛ ÊÂ ÓÔÂ‡ˆË˛ Ì‡ ÔÓÚË‚ÓÔÓÎÓÊÌÓÈ ÒÚÓÓÌÂ
Taki sam przebieg czynnoÊci powtórzyç na stronie przeciwnej
επαναλ��ετε την �δια διαδικασ�α στην απ�ναντι πλευρ�
Ayn› ifllemi karfl› tarafta tekrarlay›n
Stejn˘ postup zopakovat na protilehlé stranû
ugyanezt a folyamatot ismételje meg a szemben lévő oldalon is
Isti postopek ponovite na nasprotni strani.
Opakujte postup na druhej strane.

aluminium, metallic 99
aluminium, metallic
aluminium, métallique
aluminium, metallic
aluminio, metalizado
alumínio, metálico
alluminio, metallico
aluminium, metallic
alumiini, metallikiilto
aluminium, metallak
aluminium, metallic
‡Î˛ÏËÌËÂ‚˚È, ÏÂÚ‡ÎÎËÍ
aluminium, metaliczny
αλ�υμιν��υ, μεταλλικ�
alüminyum, metalik
hliníková, metalíza
alumínium, metál
aluminijum, metalik
hliníková, metalická

I J K L

schwarz, seidenmatt 302
black, silky-matt
noir, satiné
zwart, zijdemat
negro, mate seda
preto, fosco sedoso
nero, opaco seta
svart, sidenmatt
musta, puolihimmeä
sort, silkemat
sort, silkematt
˜ÂÌ˚È, ¯ÂÎÍÓ‚ËÒÚÓ-Ï‡ÚÓ‚˚È
czarny, jedwabisto-matowy
μα�ρ�, μετα�ωτ� ματ
siyah, ipek mat
ãerná, hedvábnû matná
fekete, selyemmatt
ãrna, svila mat
cierna, polomatná

silber, metallic 90
silver, metallic
argent, métallique
zilver, metallic
plata, metalizado
prata, metálico
argento, metallico
silver, metallic
hopea, metallikiilto
sølv, metallak
sølv, metallic
ÒÂÂ·ËÒÚ˚È, ÏÂÚ‡ÎÎËÍ
srebro, metaliczny
ασημ�, μεταλλικ�
gümüfl, metalik
stfiíbrná, metalíza
ezüst, metál
srebrna, metalik
strieborná, metalická

rot, klar 731
red, clear
rouge, clair
rood, helder
rojo, claro
vermelho, claro
rosso, chiaro
röd, klar
punainen, kirkas
rød
rød
Í‡ÒÌ˚È
czerwieƒ
κ�κκιν�, διαυγ�ς
k›rm›z›, fleffaf
ãervená, ãirá
piros, áttetsző
rdeãa
cervená jasná

orange, klar 730
orange, clear
orange, clair
oranje, helder
naranja, claro
laranja, claro
arancione, chiaro
orange, klar
oranssi, kirkas
orange
orange
Ó‡ÌÊÂ‚˚È
pomaraƒczowy
π�ρτ�καλ�, διαυγ�ς
portakal, fleffaf
oranÏová, ãirá
narancs, áttetsző
oranÏna
oranzová jasná

Nicht kleben
Don’t glue
Ne pas coller
Niet lijmen
No engomar
Não colar
Non incollare
Limmas ej
Älä liimaa
Skal IKKE limes
Ikke lim
çÂ ÍÎÂËÚ¸
Nie przyklejaç
μη κ�λλ�τε
Yap›flt›rmay›n
Nelepit
nem szabad ragasztani
Ne lepiti
Nelepit’

Chromteile
Chrome parts
Pièces chromées
Gechromeerde onderdelen
Cromar las piezas
Peça cromada
Parti cromate
Kromdetaljer
Kromatut osat
Krom-dele
Kromdeler
ïÓÏËÓ‚‡ÌÌ˚Â ‰ÂÚ‡ÎË
Elementy chromowane
ε�αρτ�ματα �ρωμ��υ
Krom parçalar›
Chrómové díly
króm alkatrészek
Kromirani deli
Chrómované súčiastky

Entfernen
Remove
Détacher
Verwijderen
Sacar
Retirar
Eliminare 
Tag loss
Poista
Fjernes
Fjern
ì‰‡ÎËÚ¸
Usunàç
απ�μακρ�νετε
Temizleyin
Odstranit
szétválasztani
Ostraniti
Odstránit’

anthrazit, matt 9
anthracite grey, matt
anthracite, mat
antraciet, mat
antracita, mate
antracite, fosco
antracite, opaco
antracit, matt
antrasiitti, himmeä
koksgrå, mat
antrasitt, matt
‡ÌÚ‡ˆËÚ, Ï‡ÚÓ‚˚È
antracyt, matowy
ανθρακ�, ματ
antrasit, mat
antracit, matná
antracit, matt
temno siva, mat
antracitová, matná

panzergrau, matt 78
tank grey, matt
gris blindé, mat
pantsergrijs, mat
plomizo, mate
cinzento militar, fosco
color carro armato, opaco
pansargrå, matt
panssarinharmaa, himmeä
kampvogngrå, mat
pansergrå, matt
ÒÂ˚È Ú‡ÌÍ, Ï‡ÚÓ‚˚È
szary czo∏g., matowy
γκρι τανκς, ματ
panzer grisi, mat
pancéfiovû ‰edá, matná
páncélos szürke, matt
siva barva tanka, mat
pancierová cierna, matná

grau, seidenmatt 378
grey, silky-matt
gris, satiné
grijs, zijdemat
gris, mate seda
cinzento, fosco sedoso
grigio, opaco seta
grå, sidenmatt
harmaa, silkinhimmeä
grå, silkemat
grå, silkematt
ÒÂ˚È, ¯ÂÎÍÓ‚ËÒÚÓ-Ï‡ÚÓ‚˚È
szary, jedwabisto-matowy
γκρι, μετα�ωτ� ματ
gri, ipek mat
‰edá, hedvábnû matná
szürke, selyemmatt
siva, svila mat
tmavosivá, polomatná

staubgrau, matt 77
dust grey, matt
gris poussière, mat
stofgrijs, mat
ceniciento, mate
cinzento de pó, fosco
grigio sabbia, opaco
dammgrå, matt
pölynharmaa, himmeä
støvgrå, mat
støvgrå, matt
ÒÂ˚È Ô˚ÎËÒÚ˚È, Ï‡ÚÓ‚˚È
szary kurz, matowy
�ρ�μα σκ�νης, ματ
toz grisi, mat
prachovû ‰edá, matná
porszürke, matt
prah siva, mat
prachová sivá, matná

weiß, glänzend 4
white, gloss
blanc, brillant
wit, glanzend
blanco, brillante
branco, brilhante
bianco, lucente
vit, blank
valkoinen, kiiltävä
hvid, skinnende
hvit, blank
·ÂÎ˚È, ·ÎÂÒÚfl˘ËÈ
bia∏y, b∏yszczàcy
λευκ�, γυαλιστερ�
beyaz, parlak
bílá, lesklá
fehér, fényes
bela, sijoãa
biela, lesklá

moosgrün, glänzend 62
mossy green, gloss
vert mousse, brillant
mosgroen, glanzend
verde musgo, brillante
verde musgo, brilhante
verde musco, lucente
mossgrön, blank
sammaleenvihreä, kiiltävä
mosgrøn, skinnende
mosegrønn, blank
Ï¯ËÒÚÓ-ÁÂÎÂÌ˚È, ·ÎÂÒÚfl˘ËÈ
zielony mech, b∏yszczàcy
πρ�σιν� �ρ�ων, γυαλιστερ�
yosun yeflili, parlak
mechovû zelená
mohazöld, fényes
zelena barva maha, sijoãa
machová zelená, lesklá

feuerrot, glänzend 31
fiery red, gloss
rouge feu, brillant
rood helder, glanzend
rojo fuego, brillante
vermelho vivo, brilhante
rosso fuoco, lucente
eldröd, blank
tulipunainen, kiiltävä
ildrød, skinnende
ildrød, blank
Ó„ÌÂÌÌÓ-Í‡ÒÌ˚È, ·ÎÂÒÚfl˘ËÈ
czerwony ognisty, b∏yszczàcy
κ�κκιν� �ωτι�ς, γυαλιστερ�
atefl k›rm›z›s›, parlak
ohnivû ãervená, lesklá
tűzpiros, fényes
ognjeno rdeãa, sijoãa
ohnivá cervená, lesklá

Ferrari-Rot, glänzend 34
Ferrari red, gloss
rouge Ferrari, brillant
Ferrari rood, glanzend
rojo Ferrari, brillante
vermelho Ferrari, brilhante
rosso Ferrari, lucente
Ferrariröd, blank
Ferrari-punainen, kiiltävä
Ferrari-rød, skinnende
Ferrari-rød, blank
ÙÂ‡Ë-Í‡ÒÌ˚È, ·ÎÂÒÚfl˘ËÈ
czerwieƒ ferrari, b∏yszczàcy
Κ�κκιν� της #$%%&%', γυαλιστερ�
Ferrari k›rm›z›s›, parlak
ãervená Ferrari, lesklá
Ferrari-piros, fényes
ferari rdeãa, sijoãa
ferrari cervená,  lesklá

+
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Bitte beachten Sie folgende Symbole, die in den nachfolgenden Baustufen verwendet werden.
Veuillez respecter les symboles indiqués ci-dessous, utilisés pour les étapes de montage.
Sírvanse tener en cuenta los símbolos facilitados a continuación, a utilizar en las siguientes fases de construcción.
Si prega di fare attenzione ai seguenti simboli che vengono usati nei susseguenti stadi di costruzione.
Huomioi alla olevat symbolit, joita käytetään seuraavissa kokoamisvaiheissa.
Legg merke til symbolene som benyttes i monteringstrinnene som følger.
Prosz´ uwa˝aç na nast´pujàce symbole, które sà u˝yte w poni˝szych etapach monta˝owych
Daha sonraki montaj basamaklar›nda kullan›lacak olan, afla¤›daki sembollere lütfen dikkat edin.
Kérjük vegye figyelembe a következő szimbólumokat, melyek a modell összeállítása során előfordulnak.
Please note the following symbols, which are used in the following construction stages.

Anzahl der Arbeitsgänge
Number of working steps
Nombre d’étapes de travail
Het aantal bouwstappen
Número de operaciones de trabajo
Número de etapas de trabalho
Numero di passaggi
Antal arbetsmoment
Työvaiheiden lukumäärä
Antal arbejdstrin
Antall arbeidstrinn
äÓÎË˜ÂÒÚ‚Ó ÓÔÂ‡ˆËÈ
Liczba operacji
αριθμ�ς των εργασι�ν
‹fl safhalar›n›n say›s›
Poãet pracovních operací
a munkafolyamatok száma
Število korakov
Počet pracovných krokov

Abbildung zusammengesetzter Teile
Illustration of assembled parts
Figure représentant les pièces assemblées
Afbeelding van samengevoegde onderdelen
Ilustración piezas ensambladas
Figura representando peças encaixadas
Illustrazione delle parti assemblate
Bilden visar delarna hopsatta
Kuva yhteenliitetyistä osista
Illustrationen viser de sammensatte dele
Illustrasjon, sammensatte deler
àÁÓ·‡ÊÂÌËÂ ÒÏÓÌÚËÓ‚‡ÌÌ˚ı ‰ÂÚ‡ÎÂÈ
Rysunek z∏o˝onych cz´Êci
απεικ�νιση των συναρμ�λ�γημ�νων ε�αρτημ�των
Birlefltirilen parçalar›n flekli
Zobrazení sestaven˘ch dílÛ
összeállított alkatrészek ábrája
Slika sestavljenih delov.
Obrázok zložených dielov

*Klarsichtteile
Clear parts
Pièces transparentes
Transparente onderdelen 
Limpiar las piezas
Peça transparente
Parte transparente
Genomskinliga detaljer
Läpinäkyvät osat
Glasklare dele
Gjennomsiktige deler
èÓÁ‡˜Ì˚Â ‰ÂÚ‡ÎË
Elementy przezroczyste
δια�αν� ε�αρτ�ματα
fieffaf parçalar
PrÛzraãné díly
áttetsző alkatrészek
Prozorni deli
Transparentné diely

18
Wahlweise
Optional
Facultatif
Naar keuze
No engomar
Alternado
Facoltativo
Valfrit
Vaihtoehtoisesti
Valgfrit
Valgfritt
ç‡ ‚˚·Ó
Do wyboru
εναλλακτικ�
Seçmeli
Volitelnû
tetszés szerint
naãin izbire
Volitel’ne

Abziehbild in Wasser einweichen und anbringen
Soak and apply decals
Mouiller et appliquer les décalcomanies
Overdrukplaatje in water even laten weken en aanbrengen
Remojar y aplicar las calcomanías
Pôr de molho em água e aplicar o decalque
Immergere in acqua ed applicare decalcomanie
Blöt och fäst dekalerna
Kostuta siirtokuva vedessä ja aseta paikalleen
Fugt motivet i varmt vand og før det over på modellen
Dypp bildet i vann og sett det på
èÂÂ‚Ó‰ÌÛ˛ Í‡ÚËÌÍÛ Ì‡ÏÓ˜ËÚ¸ Ë Ì‡ÌÂÒÚË
Zmi´kczyç kalkomani´ w wodzie a nast´pnie nakleiç
��υτ��τε τη �αλκ�μαν�α στ� νερ� και τ�π�θετε�στε την
Ç›kartmay› suda yumuflat›n ve koyun
Obtisk namoãit ve vodû a umístit
a matricát áztassa vízben, majd helyezze fel
Sličico potopite v vodo in jo nato nanesite.
Namoãte a umiestnite nálepky.
Stavite naljepnicu nakon što ste je nakvasili.
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